-e-	r. A	<u>ج کے</u>	1	وجيعه المحاجة		
÷.	. "```	1.1	装手	a Ъ		
2.4	8-52-74	· **	- Ner 1	- N.		

ss

GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS	
Department of Veterans' Affairs	was received for record on the day
Department of Veterans' Affairs	of, at
Salem, OR 97310-1201	o'clock M., and recorded
GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS	SPACE RESERVED in Dook/reel/volume No.
After recording return to: 1314 the accurate sector approximate the period	page or as fee/file/instru-
Department of Veterans' Affairs	RECORDER'S USE ment/microfilm/reception No.
700 Summer St. NE ATTN: U2CKW	Record of Deeds of said county.
Salem, OR 97310-1201	Witness my hand and seal of
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	County affixed.
Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address.	and further excert
Department of Veterans' Affairs	2. 13 Martin
700 Summer St. NE IN IN THE THE PARTY OF	legal representation de NAME
Salem COR 97310-12010 HOLD she share child shall	Depaty
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	[철중화] 김 영상 이 아이는 것은 것은 것을 가지 않는 것이 같아. 🗙

in constraint this institution of this understroad, and instread that the first poils? A second second poils post together with all of the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining Chall Change Continues Continues ON REVERSE SIDE لأيهم فيعارفهم والمحارك

stonbiribition of points continued to a willing that ferentity all frammatical charges shall be made, drammed and implied to make its providant letted spale. plural, that the diguter pronoun means and includes the plural the maximum the head the second the product and may be more than one person, that if the context in requires, the singular spill by the second second desides

portion is has caused its contrarts name to be signed in row and its suprations THERE FOLLER OTHERED HERE. IN WITNESS WHERE OF the flat party place acception successful data manuscript in a party of your

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL WOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DI TAX ACCOUNT NUMBERS: 1001 0606071 R Q anthonized thereants at after a 00200606080 reactors

renter here berete

10.02.125

Oregon, to-wit: BODDY BIN CHELLE * 200 (MIG1), CI S. Withour the this S. (C. C. M. 2009) ้ไม้สามหารับสาร์ที่ไ Lots 9, 10 and 11, Block 18, FIRST ADDITION TO BONANZA, in the County of Klamath, .State of Oregon.

3747E OF OREGON, COUND SE

immediate foreclosure, and whereas the first party, being unable to pay the same, has requested the second party to accept an absolute deed of conveyance of said property in satisfaction of the indebtedness secured by said mortgage and the second party does now accede to said request. NOW; THEREFORE, for the consideration hereinafter stated (which includes the cancellation of the notes and indebtedness secured by said mortgage or trust deed and the surrender thereof marked "Paid in Full" to the (first party), the first party does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the second party, his heirs, successors and assigns, all of the following described real property situate in Klamath

Whereas, the title to the real property hereinafter described is vested in fee simple in the first party, subject to the lien of a mortgage or trust deed recorded in the mortgage records of the county hereinafter named, in book/reel/ (state which), reference to said records hereby being made, and the notes and indebtedness secured by said mortgage for trust deed are now owned by the second party, on which notes and indebtedness there is now owing and unpaid the sum of \$35,068.17, the same being now in default and said mortgage or trust deed being now subject to

THIS INDENTURE between BOBBY RAY CASTLE hereinafter called the first party, and State of Oregon By and Through the Director of Veterans Affairs hereinafter called the second party; WITNESSETH:

N/U/Tadv FORM No. -ESTOPPEL (In liev of foreclosure) (Individual or Corporate). P12596 U2CKW

92473 MTC-20232

OK

STATE OF OREFOR

Bobby Ray Castle

Bonanza, OR 97623

P.O. Box 343 #2 Minna Street

nin ing tann of neuron de to erennen in the state

ESTOPPEL DEED

Vol. m88 Page 17001

The for the four destruction of the mean for the form the state of the second second

STATE OF OREGON.

county of

17002

e the halfest and strains. Such scale at

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said second party, his heirs, successors and assigns forever. WHE' YOONREA' SHE 100 And the first party, for himself and his heirs and legal representatives, does covenant to and with the second party, his heirs, successors and assigns, that the first party is lawfully seized in fee simple of said property, free and Mar and the Mar State and a state of the second second second second second second second second second second

.....

Editer 63-63

that the first party will warrant and forever defend the above granted premises, and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, other than the liens above expressly excepted; that this deed is intended as a conveyance, absolute in legal effect as well as in form, of the title to said premises to the second party and all redemption rights which the first party may have therein, and not as a mortgage, trust deed or security of any kind; that possession of said premises hereby is surrendered and delivered to said second party; that in executing this deed the first party is not acting under any misapprehension as to the effect thereof or under any duress, undue influence, or misrepresentation by the second party, or second party's representatives, agents or attorneys; that this deed is not given as a preference over other creditors of the first party and that at this time there is no person, co-partnership or corporation, other than the second party, interested in said premises directly or in-\$1.N\$.2.0028003 directly, in any manner whatsoever, except as aforesaid.

QHowever, the actual consideration consists of or-includes other property or value given or promised which is = part of the consideration (indicate which). Quere and a birre output of centratic percented of an analysis of the the whole

In construing this instrument, it is understood and agreed that the first party as well as the second party may be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural; that the singular pronoun means and includes the plural, the masculine, the feminine and the neuter and that, generally, all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the first party above named has executed this instrument; if first party is a cord its corporate name to be signed hereto and its corporate seal affixed by its officers duly

poration, it has caused its	corporate	1 - f Direct	
authorized thereunto by op	der of its Boa		015. シ
TUDated Dated	ugust 10	<u>:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::</u>	3
L'y dicu,	LOW NEE OF T	UE DROPERTY	DE
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT A	LLOW USE OF T	ADDI ICARI F L	AND BC

authorized thereunto by order of its Board of LyDated	Bobly Kay Cleater
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PRO	ABLE LAND BOBBY RAY CASTLE
USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE BIGHTER THE THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TIT PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIAT COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVE	E CITY OR
the second s	DRS 194.570)
STATE OF OREGON, County of Kamath }ss.	STATE OF OREGON, County of
The toregoing instrument was acknowledged before this 1980,	
Bobby Ray Castle	
multiment of the transferred over	to a corporation, on behalf of the corporation.
(SEAL)	on the Revenue of the State of Seal (Seal)
LUIS OF STAR LOS LOS AND A SOL TO TOTAL	(If executed by a corporation, affix corporate seal)
NOTE-The sentedce Batween the symbols (), if not opplicable; st	abild be deleted. See ORS 93.030. Notes A Daulas Hugobic to, box tyle entries desited to the same set and the box

assault of Strategies in the same batch raw in velocity and markage of their door care, and anoted in of tole defute, and when as the first barty. bends A flow a sund of the second next, on which order and independent a there is the model and such and an OFORT องกู้เกิดสายเกลี่ แต่ไปเรื่องการเป็นจากการและ การเป็นการเห็น การเกิดสายการการการเกิดสายการการการการการการการการ

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

				- 1995 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 199 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997	Mountai n'	Title Co.		the	10th	day
-31.1.	Filed for	record at Oct.	request o			4 o'clock	P.M., and	d duly recorded	in Vol. M8	8,
	UI		0	f	Deeds		on Page	<u>/001</u> .		
						E	velyn Biehn	County Cl	lerk	
	FEE \$1	L3.00			일 같은 동안을		By <u>Qau</u>	lene me	<u>iclind</u>	aic